GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, P.W.D. DISPUR & DIMORIA TERRITORIAL BLDG. DIVISION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

No. TB 8-35 PE-5 2024-25 3864

Dated. 12 19 /2024

To, The Principal, Shrimanta Shankar Academy,

Dispur, Guwahati-6

Sub: Regarding submission of building safety certificate Ref: No. SSA/2024/692 Date: 11/09/2024

Respected Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to submit herewith the Building Safety Certificate of Shrimanta Shankar Academy, Dispur, Ghy-6 for your kind disposal.

Enclo : As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

A. 1-2 19124

Executive Engineer, PWD Dispur & Dimoria Territorial Bldg Division, Dispur, Guwahati-06 Dated./2024

Memo No. 1B 8-35 4-I 2024-25

Copy to:

1. The Asstt. Executive Engineer, PWD, Dispur Territorial Bldg. Division, Dispur, Ghy-6 for kind information.

Executive Engineer, PWD

Djspur & Dimoria Territorial Bldg Division, Dispur, Guwahati-06

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 3963

Dated: 12/9/2024

It is certified that the existing building of Shrimanta Shankar Academy Sr. Secondary School at Girijananda Choudhury Complex, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 is having block(s)/Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block(s) in school	Block	Block	Block
	(1)	(2)	(3)
No. of Floor(s) in the Block	4	4	5

The building is owned/occupied by Shrimanta Shankar Academy Sr. Secondary School have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Public Works Department (Building) on 12-09-2024 in the presence of Shri Mondeep Choudhury, House # 227, Chandmari Colony, Nizarapar, Guwahati-781003 and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from 12-09-2024 for a period of 1 (one) years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. There should not be any structural change in the existing building either horizontally or vertically.
- 2. The certificate of safety is valid for the normal condition of natural calamities like earthquake etc.
- 3. Annual Maintenance should be done properly.
- 4. The safety certificate will be valid for One year from the date of issue of the certificate.

Issued on 12-09-2024 at Dispur, Guwahati-6 by

8

Asst. Engineer, PWD Dispur & Dimoria Territorial Bldg. Division, Dispur, Ghy-6

Assit, Eng. PWD Dispur and Dimoria Territorial Bidg. Divi-Dispur, Guwahati-6

Asst. Executive Engineer, PWD Dispur Territorial Bldg. Sub Division, Dispur, Ghy-6

Asstt. Executive Engineer, PWD Dispur Territorial Bldg. Sub-Divn. Dispur, Guwahati-6

Executive Engineer, PWD Dispur & Dimoria Territorial Bldg. Division, Dispur, Ghy-6 Executive Engineer, PWD Dispur and Dimoria Territorial Bldg. Divn. Dispuf, Guwahati-6